
1200LR_1-R0.9 WNY Waterfalls 1,000k/1,200k August 31, 2022

1 of 12
Cues in Miles

© Distance Rider  2021-2022
Abandon please call: (315) 524-8519 RUSA Brevet  #2783/2785

1,200/1,000 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#2783/2785)
Brevet starts at north parking lot, North Ponds Park, Webster, NY at 4:00 am. Time Limit 90/75 hours.
KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.0 0.0 CP 0.0 Start: North Ponds Park, North parking lot, Orchard St., Webster, NY      (9/7 04:00 - 9/7 05:00)
Near corner Holt and Orchard St.

0.0 0.0 R 0.0 Orchard St., Exiting Parking lot
1.3 1.3 X 1.3 NY 250, Orchard St. ->  San Jose Drive
2.3 1.0 R 2.3 @T, SS Salt Rd.
2.5 0.2 L 2.5 NY 404/East Ridge Rd.
5.3 2.8 R 5.3 @SS Lincoln Rd. -> W Walworth Rd.
10.3 5.0 L 10.3 @T, Kuttruff Rd
11.1 0.8 R 11.1 @T, Canandaigua Rd.
15.2 4.1 X 15.2 NY 31F, , CROSS TRAFFIC DOES NOT STOP, POOR SIGHTLINE
16.3 1.1 !!! 16.3 3 Sets of Railroad Tracks after a downhill!
17.2 0.9 X 17.2 NY 31, Macedon, CVS, McDonalds, Minimarts, etc. to left
18.9 1.7 R 18.9 Nolan Rd.     (detour for 17.6 BR @ TL, Slight right onto Victor Rd)
19.5 0.6 L 19.5 Farmington Rd (detour for 18.1, L on Farmington)
20.4 0.9 L 20.4 @T, SS Hook Rd
20.5 0.1 X 20.5 @SS, Cross Allen Padgham, CROSS TRAFFIC DOES NOT STOP
22.9 2.4 BL 22.9 TRO Hook Rd.
23.8 0.9 R 23.8 Collett Rd
24.6 0.8 X 24.6 NY 332, CAUTION BUSY ROAD
24.8 0.2 L 24.8 Mertensia Rd

25.4 0.6 CP 25.4 Farmington, NY, Byrne Dairy and Deli, 6215 NY-96                                    (9/7 05:11 - 9/7 07:00)
Farmington, NY 14425 Open 24 x 7, any store/business/ATM receipt.  

0.9 0.9 R 26.3 @T, SS,  Co Rd 41 -> Boughton Hill Rd.
7.0 6.1 S 32.4 @ County Line -> CR 53/Boughton Hill Rd
7.9 0.9 R 33.3 @T,SS NY-64 N, Mendon-Ionia Rd.
8.6 0.7 L 34.0 CR 49/ Cheese Factory Rd
12.2 3.6 R 37.6 @SS CR57/Quaker Meeting House Rd
13.2 1.0 L 38.6 Stoney Lonesome Rd
14.0 0.8 S 39.4 @SS, Jog onto NY-251 West
17.0 3.0 Food 42.4 Gas Station, Mini Mart
21.4 4.4 46.8 Genesee River
22.3 0.9 R 47.7 @SS, TRO NY-251 W -> Rochester St
24.0 1.7 L 49.4 N Rd/Scottsville - West Henrietta Rd/CR139/North Rd.
24.0 0.0 Food 49.4 Sunoco gas station, 3932 Scottsville Rd, Scottsville, NY 14546
31.5 7.5 R 56.9 Beulah Rd /CR 166-> Malloch Rd
35.1 3.6 L 60.5 @T,SS, NY-33A W, Chile Riga Center Rd. -> NY-33 W
37.6 2.5 Food 63.0 7-11, 8400 Buffalo Rd, Bergen, NY 14416
37.6 0.0 R 63.0 S Lake Ave
37.9 0.3 L 63.3 NY-262 W/‚Townline Rd. -> NY262 W/ Ford Rd.
50.1 12.2 R 75.5 Old Ford Rd., Leaving NY-262 W
50.4 0.3 X 75.8 Drake St Rd., NY98, Rejoin NY 262 W
54.3 3.9 L 79.7 Dodge St
54.4 0.1 R 79.8 @T Coe Ave
54.6 0.2 R 80.0 @T,SS,  NY-63 N/S Main St - 7-11, Stores

54.7 0.1 CP 80.1 Oakfield NY, 7-Eleven, 25 S. Main St., 14125 Open 24 x 7,                        (9/7 07:46 - 9/7 12:32)
 or other business in vicinity 
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© Distance Rider  2021-2022
Abandon please call: (315) 524-8519 RUSA Brevet  #2783/2785

1,200/1,000 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#2783/2785)
Brevet starts at north parking lot, North Ponds Park, Webster, NY at 4:00 am. Time Limit 90/75 hours.
KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.8 0.8 R 80.9 Lewiston Rd, leaving NY 63, Just past School on Right
3.2 2.4 VL 83.3 @SS TRO Lewiston Rd. / CR 12
6.9 3.7 X 87.0 @SS NY 63. Lewiston Rd becomes Lewiston Rd/ NY 77 N, Alabama, NY
10.8 3.9 90.9 Tonawanda Wildlife management area (rest rooms???)
14.6 3.8 VR 94.7 TRO Lewiston Rd
15.3 0.7 L 95.4 @ T, All Way SS, Lewiston Rd turns left and becomes NY-77 N, Chestnut Ridge Rd.
21.9 6.6 L 102.0 @ T, Yield, NY-31 W, Tops Market to R, Tim Horton's ahead on Left
21.9 0.0 CP 102.0 Lockport, NY, open control, any store/business/ATM receipt.                  (9/7 08:49 - 9/7 14:56)
1.1 1.1 L 103.1 Davison Rd
2.0 0.9 Food 104.0 24 x 7 Eleven on Right. Other restaurants, Pizza,  just before, but not 24x7
2.2 0.2 R 104.2 High St.
3.8 1.6 X 105.8 Transit St., High St.  -> W High St -> Stevens St
3.9 0.1 X 105.9 Erie Canal
4.4 0.5 L 106.4 Ohio St -> Hinman Rd -> Bear Ridge Rd, alongside Erie Canal
6.8 2.4 R 108.8 Lockport Rd
17.1 10.3 L 119.1 Walmore Rd.
18.0 0.9 120.0 Niagara Falls Airport on Right
18.7 0.7 VR 120.7 Niagara Rd. NOT 62 Niagara Falls Blvd!!!  -> Cayuga Rd. Extension
18.8 0.1 S 120.8 Cayuga Drive Extension
19.5 0.7 S 121.5 Cayuga Drive
20.7 1.2 L 122.7 Very sharp Left TRO Cayuga Drive
21.6 0.9 S 123.6 @SS & overpass Buffalo Ave/NY 364
23.0 1.4 L 125.0 Into Lasalle Waterfront Park to enter Greenway trail
23.1 0.1 R 125.1 Onto paved trail keeping the river on your left
24.6 1.5 VR 126.6 Slight right at water intake tower TRO trail
27.0 2.4 !! 129.0 Watch for crosswalk to cross Riverway Rd, just before overpass
27.1 0.1 X 129.1 Cross Riverway Rd. on crosswalk, ride trail up to Buffalo Ave./end of overpass 
27.2 0.1 L L 129.2 IMMEDIATE 180 degree left turn onto LEFT hand pedestrian lane to cross bridge to Goat Island 
27.4 0.2 L 129.4 After crossing bridge Left onto paved trail
27.5 0.1 129.5 Continue around Goat Island on trail. Keep river on Left.
28.1 0.6 VL 130.1 TRO trail closest to River. Lower access to Terrapin Pt.

28.4 0.3 CP 130.4 Terrapin Point, Goat Island, Niagara Falls, info control      For Ref Only (9/7 10:10 - 9/7 17:56)
See brevet card for info details. Info cue is near crest of falls by railing.
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1,200/1,000 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#2783/2785)
Brevet starts at north parking lot, North Ponds Park, Webster, NY at 4:00 am. Time Limit 90/75 hours.
KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.0 0.0 130.4 Continue on trail keeping Niagara River to your left
0.3 0.3 130.7 Nikola Tesla Monument
0.5 0.2 L 130.9 Goat Island Rd. (Pedestrian Bridge Immediately crosses river and Green Island)
0.7 0.2 L 131.1 Turn left onto river side trail to American Falls Viewing area
1.0 0.2 131.4 American Falls Viewing area
1.0 0.0 131.4 Remain on trail, ride under Rainbow Bridge
1.6 0.7 L/S 132.0 Through parking lot.
1.9 0.3 132.3 Trail, Watch Street signs to your right, when convenient leave trail and
2.0 0.1 L 132.4 Whirlpool Rd. (North bound, keep river on left)
2.4 0.4 R 132.8 Linwood Ave
2.5 0.1 Food 132.9 DiCamillo Bakery on right
2.6 0.1 L 133.0 Main St, NY 104 East (104 is marked East, you are traveling North at this point,
2.6 0.0 Food 133.0 Burger King on right, not much for quick food after this
2.7 0.1 L 133.1 Division St.
2.8 0.1 R 133.2 Whirpool St.
3.6 0.8 R 134.0 Findley Dr.
3.7 0.1 L 134.1 Lewiston Rd.  / NY 104 East (104 is marked East, you are traveling North at this point, near, but 
7.9 4.2 L 138.3 SR18F North, Center St. (watch for Exit Sign) A left overall, Right at end of clover leaf, watch signs 
8.2 0.3 R 138.6 At end of cloverleaf, onto NY 18F North, Center street (Yes, you are heading west on the 
9.3 1.1 R 139.7 TRO SR 18F/N 4th St. East Careful, signs hidden behind foliage! Miss this and you go down hill, 
9.5 0.2 L 139.9 @SS, TRO SR 18F East/Oneida St.
9.6 0.1 R 140.0 @SS, TRO SR 18F East/N 2nd St. ->  Becomes Lower River Road
15.2 5.6 R 145.6 TRO 18F, Seaway Trail, Fort Niagara State Park, water, rest rooms in park
18.4 3.2 L 148.8 @T, SS Lake Road (SR 18), toward Wilson, End SR 18F
28.7 10.3 159.1 Toronto is often visible across the lake. Look behind you a bit, CN Tower often visible
34.4 5.7  164.8 East on SR18 to Olcott
34.4 0.0 X 164.8 NY 78, Dollar General in Olcott behind red caboose. Other services in town to left

34.4 0.0 CP 164.8
Olcott, NY -  Info Control                                                               For Ref Only (9/7 11:55 - 9/7 21:40)
CP to CP mileage zeroed at Jct NY 18 and NY 78
(Caution: May be Last services for 95 kilometers)  

8.1 8.1 Food 172.9 Somerset/Barker, Crosby's Offroute 1.1 mile south on NY 148 
23.0 14.9 Food 187.8 B&D's Grocery, on North side of Rd. New owners in 2022
24.4 1.4 L 189.2 Lakeside Beach State Park Access Road, Follow signs to Seaway Trail and Lake Ontario State 
24.5 0.1 L 189.3 Lake Ontario State Parkway entrance, Eastbound
37.3 12.8 R 202.1 NY 272, Monroe Orleans county line Rd. (South) Exit labeled "272 Morton"
37.9 0.6 L 202.7 Moscow Rd. (East)
38.9 1.0 Rest 203.7 Quiet, shady, place to rest and take a break. There are others napping here….
42.9 4.0 L 207.7 Lake Rd. East Fork (North)
43.0 0.1 R 207.8 Lake Ontario State Pkwy, resuming parkway (East)
52.5 9.5 S 217.3 Manitou Beach Rd./NY 261 Do NOT exit here!
53.7 1.2 VR 218.5 Onto exit ramp for E. Manitou Rd.
54.0 0.3 L 218.8 @SS, East Manitou Road N. (Braddock Bay S.P.), CR140, Left at end of exit ramp, go North
55.3 1.3 R 220.1 @T, SS,  Edgemere Drive
57.0 1.7 Rest 221.8 Park bench in front of Lake Shore Fire house, Citgo minimart across intersection
58.4 1.4 L 223.2 @T, SS Island Cottage Road, TRO Edgemere Dr., -> Beach Ave. Restaurants
61.1 2.7 R 225.9 Lake Ave. (South) Charlotte, NY 

61.1 0.0 CP 225.9
Charlotte, NY  -  Open Control, Any Business                                           (9/7 14:59 - 9/8 04:12)
CP to CP mileage zeroed corner Beach and Lake. 
Restrooms in park. Take your bike in with you
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Abandon please call: (315) 524-8519 RUSA Brevet  #2783/2785

1,200/1,000 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#2783/2785)
Brevet starts at north parking lot, North Ponds Park, Webster, NY at 4:00 am. Time Limit 90/75 hours.
KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.0 0.0 Food 225.9 Abbott's Frozen Custard, at corner Beach and Charlotte, other restaurants in vicinity
0.7 0.7 L 226.6 Pattonwood Drive, CR 99 (Lake Ontario Parkway) Stores, Colonel O'Rorke Bridge
1.6 0.9 R 227.5 @T, TL, St. Paul Blvd.
1.7 0.1 L 227.6 @TL, Lakeshore Blvd., -> Pine Valley Rd, -> Sweet Fern Rd.
4.9 3.2 R 230.8 @TL, Culver Rd., 24 Hr MiniMart at intersection Lakeshore Blvd/ Culver
6.8 1.9 Food 232.7 @ Jct Ridge Rd., 24 x 7 Byrne Dairy 100 yards to left on Riddge Rd. (openiing 9/1/22)
8.3 1.5 VL 234.2 @TL and jct Waring Road/WoodmanPark TRO Culver and Seaway Trail
8.7 0.4 L 234.6 @TL, Empire Blvd. (SR404 East)/Clifford Ave.
10.3 1.6  236.2 South end of Irondequit Bay
11.6 1.3 R 237.5 @TL, Plank Rd.
11.6 0.0 237.5 Webster, NY - Any Business, ATM receipt etc.                                               (9/715:34 - 9/8 05:28)
1.9 1.9 L 239.4 State Rd.
2.4 0.5 L 239.9 Shoecraft Rd.
3.9 1.5 X 241.4 Cross Ridge Rd./ NY 404, becomes Hard Rd.
5.5 1.6 R 243.0 Klem Rd.
7.6 2.1 L 245.1 Phillips Rd.
8.2 0.6 R 245.7 Schlegal Rd. -> Berg Rd
12.3 4.1 L 249.8 @T, Lakeside Rd
12.9 0.6 R 250.4 Willits Rd
13.6 0.7 L 251.1 @T, SS, Slocum Rd.
15.1 1.5 L 252.6 @T, SS, Lake Rd.
15.2 0.1 R 252.7 Paved Driveway 1119 Lake Rd, signposted "Shoreline Blvd"
15.7 0.5 R 253.2 North on driveway to 1119 Lake Road (315-524-8519)
15.9 0.7 CP 253.4 1119 Lake Rd, Ontario NY 14519  Use the timeclock if no one there  (9/7 16:22 - 9/8 07:08)
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© Distance Rider  2021-2022
Abandon please call: (315) 524-8519 RUSA Brevet  #2783/2785

1,200/1,000 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#2783/2785)
Brevet starts at north parking lot, North Ponds Park, Webster, NY at 4:00 am. Time Limit 90/75 hours.
KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.0 0.0 U 253.4 U Turn leaving control
0.2 0.2 L 253.6 Onto paved driveway
0.6 0.4 L 254.0 @ T, Lake Rd/CR101 (Unmarked) Eastbound
0.8 0.2 R 254.2 Slocum Rd.
1.8 1.0 L 255.2 Brick Church Rd.
3.6 1.9 R 257.0 @T, SS Knickerbocker Rd. (South)
4.0 0.4 L 257.4 Baily Rd.
4.6 0.6 L 258.0 @T, SS Furnace Rd.
4.7 0.1 QR 258.1 Trimble Rd.
5.8 1.1 R 259.2 @T,SS Fisher Rd (South)
7.2 1.4 X 260.6 NY 104 CAUTION VERY BUSY ROAD!!!
7.8 0.7 X 261.2 Ridge Rd. Fisher -> Arbor Rd.
9.7 1.8 L 263.1 Engelson Rd.
10.8 1.1 R 264.2 @T, SS, Ridge Chapel Rd.
11.6 0.8 VL 265.0 TRO Ridge Chapel Rd. Watch the next cues!
13.0 1.3 L 266.4 @T, SS TRO Ridge Chapel Rd. (East) (Signposted Goosen to right)
13.3 0.3 R 266.7 TRO Ridge Chaple Rd.
14.4 1.1 L 267.8 @T, SS, Walworth Marion Rd.
15.1 0.7 S 268.5 @TL, 4 way SS Buffalo St.
15.6 0.4 R 269.0 @T, TL S Main St., Marion, NY
15.6 0.1 L 269.0 Mill St.
15.9 0.2 S 269.3 Newark Rd., CR 220
17.5 1.6 L 270.9 TRO Newark Marion Rd., CR 220
19.3 1.8 VR 272.7 O'Meal Rd.
19.6 0.3 R 273.0 @T, SS Lyon Rd.
19.8 0.2 R 273.2 @T, SS N Creek Rd.
20.0 0.1 VL 273.4 CR 225 (CR 224 on some maps) Tellier Rd., cross Mud/Ganargua Creek
20.3 0.3 L 273.7 @SS TRO Tellier Rd. (S Creek Rd. to Right)
20.7 0.4 R 274.1 @SS, Whitbeck Rd. / CR 224  (At Churches)
23.2 2.4 R 276.6 @T, SS TRO Whitbeck Rd. (Stebbins to left, Whitbeck to right)
23.4 0.2 L 276.8 W Shore Blvd (Just before canal bridge)
25.0 1.6 R 278.4 Main St. Newark, services
25.7 0.6 L 279.1 E. Maple Ave(East)
26.5 0.8 R 279.9 Vienna St., CR 334 (South)
28.3 1.8 S 281.7 @ county line -> CR 26
29.7 1.4 L 283.1 Wilbur Rd. (Up the Hill!!)
31.4 1.7 L 284.8 @T, SS Rockefeller Rd.
32.1 0.7 R 285.5 @T, SS S. Marbletown Rd.
32.3 0.2 X 285.7 I90
32.6 0.3 S 286.0 Mill St.
32.8 0.2 VR 286.2 Flint St.
33.0 0.2 L 286.4 @T, SS Main St, Phelps NY
33.0 0.0 286.4 Phelps Waterfall
33.2 0.2 286.6 Phelps Hotel
33.7 0.5 R 287.1 Lester Rd. (Under railroad overpass) (South)
36.7 3.0 L 290.1 @T, SS McIvor Rd.
37.3 0.6 S 290.7 @SS, flashing red, NOT 4 WAY!! Preece Rd.
38.1 0.8 R 291.5 @T, SS Carter Rd.
40.7 2.6 L 294.1 @T, TL W. North St.
41.0 0.3 R 294.4 N Main Street (At Hospital)
41.6 0.6 L 295.0 Castle St. Geneva, NY Small Byne Dairy at this corner, most convenient stop in Geneva
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© Distance Rider  2021-2022
Abandon please call: (315) 524-8519 RUSA Brevet  #2783/2785

1,200/1,000 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#2783/2785)
Brevet starts at north parking lot, North Ponds Park, Webster, NY at 4:00 am. Time Limit 90/75 hours.
KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

41.8 0.2 CP 295.2
Geneva NY, any business/ATM receipt in Geneva, NY                               (9/7 18:38 - 9/8 11:40)
Note: Dunkin Donut approx 1.5 mile to right on 5 & 20
CP to CP zeroed at Jct Castle and NY5/ US20 

0.0 0.0 L 295.2 NY 5/US 20 (East) Note: restrooms in visitor center ahead on Right, not open 24x7
2.0 2.0 R 297.2 NY 96A (Southbound)
7.1 5.1 L 302.3 Leader Rd.
8.1 1.0 R 303.3 McDougal Centrr -> McGrane
10.1 2.0 L 305.3 Yale Farm Rd. (East)
11.8 1.8 R 307.0 NY 96 S (South)

20.1 8.2 CP 315.3
Ovid, NY Any Store, Business or ATM receipt in Ovid, NY                       (9/7 19:42 - 9/8 13:48)
(Fasttrack, McDonalds, Minimart in sight)
CP to CP mileage zeroed at jct NY96A, NY96 and NY414    

0.0 0.0 315.3 Leaving control continue on NY 96A/NY 414 S (South)
0.3 0.3 L 315.6 CR139 / E. Seneca St. (South East)
4.2 3.9 R 319.5 NY96 (S)
14.3 10.1 329.5 Trumansburg, NY, Services
15.2 1.0 L 330.5 Cemetery St. (North)
15.3 0.1 R 330.6 CR 148 / Falls Rd. (East)
16.9 1.5 L 332.1 @T, Taughannock Park Rd.
16.9 0.1 L 332.2 Into State Park, TRO Taughannock Park Road Do NOT cross the river!!
17.5 0.6 R 332.8 Taughannock Falls overlook parking lot

17.6 0.0 CP 332.8 Information Control -- Taughannock Falls Overlook            For Ref Only (9/7 20:38 - 9/8 15:40)
See Brevet card for question, CP to CP zeroed in parking lot

0.0 0.0 L 332.8 Taughannock Park Rd., exiting overlook parking lot (SouthWest)
0.6 0.6 R 333.4 @T TRO Taughannock Park Rd.
1.8 1.2 L 334.7 NY 96 (S)
2.1 0.2 R 334.9 CR 170 / Halseyville Rd. (South)
4.3 2.3 R 337.2 @TL CR 142 / Perry City Rd. (West)
7.4 3.1 S 340.3 NY 227 (West)
13.3 5.9 S/VR 346.2 NY 79 (South)
17.7 4.3 S 350.5 TL, SS Lake Ave, leaving NY 79 Burdett, NY
17.8 0.1 R 350.6 @SS CR5 / Main St. (NOTE: straight turns to nasty dirt downhill!)
18.9 1.1 L 351.7 @T,SS  NY 414 (South)  Caution: Busy during wine tasting season! Seneca Lake

20.0 1.1 CP 352.8 Information Control -- Hector Falls, Burdett, NY                    For Ref Only (9/7 21:42- 9/8 17:48)
See Brevet card for question, CP to CP zeroed center of bridge over Hector Creek

0.0 0.0 S 352.8 Continue south on NY 414 -> E. 4th St.
3.3 3.3 L 356.1 TRO NY414 S, NY 14 S (South) Watkins Glen, NY Many services
4.3 1.0 S 357.1 TRO NY 14 S leaving NY 414 S  (Pass several waterfalls)
5.6 1.3 R 358.4 N. Genesee St. (South)
6.1 0.5 R 358.9 After SS, Shequaga Falls Park (follow sidewalk to river and falls)

6.1 0.1 CP 358.9 Information Control, Shequaga Falls, Montour Falls, NY    For Ref Only (9/7 22:02 - 9/8 18:28)
See Brevet card for question, CP to CP zeroed at waterfalls end of park

0.0 0.0 358.9 Follow sidewalk back to N. Genesee St.
0.1 0.1 L 359.0 N. Genesee St. (North)
0.5 0.5 L 359.4 NY 14 N (North)
2.8 2.3 L 361.7 NY 409, 4th St -> Steuben St. start of long climb
3.3 0.6 VR 362.3 Lee Rd, CR 28
4.5 1.2 L 363.4 CR 23
7.2 2.7 X 366.1 Cross Rd.
7.9 0.7 R 366.8 CR 27   end of long climb
11.9 4.1 R 370.9 @T NY226 (North)
12.2 0.2 L 371.1 @T, SS, NY 14A (North)
16.7 4.5 L 375.6 TRO NY14A (North) Dundee, NY, some services , 600k Halfway!
18.2 1.5 R 377.1 CR 11, Chub Hollow Rd. (North)
21.2 3.1 VR 380.2 TRO CR 11, Chub Hollow Rd. (North)
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Abandon please call: (315) 524-8519 RUSA Brevet  #2783/2785

1,200/1,000 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#2783/2785)
Brevet starts at north parking lot, North Ponds Park, Webster, NY at 4:00 am. Time Limit 90/75 hours.
KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

24.4 3.1 L 383.3 CR 30, 2nd Milo Rd. (West)
25.9 1.5 R 384.8 Hoyt Rd. (North)
28.4 2.6 L 387.4 @T, Himrod Rd. -> E Main St. (West)
29.9 1.5 L 388.8 Elm St., NY 54A Penn Yan, NY, services

30.1 0.1 CP 389.0 Penn Yan, NY Any Store, Business or ATM receipt in Penn Yan, NY       (9/7 23:44 - 9/8 22:17)
CP to CP mileage zeroed Jct NY54A and NY14A

0.0 0.0 R 389.0 NY14A, Liberty St. (North)
6.6 6.6 L 395.5 Ferguson Corners/Curtis Rd. -> CR 29 -> South St. (North)
8.5 2.0 S 397.5 CR29, leaving Ferguson Rd. -> South St. (North West)
11.9 3.4 L 400.9 NY 245, Gorham Rd.
12.4 0.5 R 401.4 CR 18 -> Lincoln Hill Rd./CR18 (North West)
17.0 4.6 S 406.0 S at T crossing NY 247 (slight VR), TRO CR 18
19.8 2.8 R 408.8 @T NY 364 (North)
20.4 0.6 L 409.4 Lakeshore Dr. (West)

21.1 0.7 410.1 Speedway, 162 Lakeshore Dr. Canandaigua, NY 14424, 24 x 7
Minimart food, but good for control if middle of the night.

21.6 0.5 R 410.6 Main St / NY 332 North
21.8 0.2 X 410.8 NY5, US 20 (North)
